(a) Name of Work Rate Contract for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of FR 
Grade, SMF-VRLA Batteries of Different Ratings for UPS System at 
AIIMS Kalyani for a Period of 01 (One) Year. 

(b) NIT No. 691/ENGG/PROC/NGEM/18/2025-ENGG/COMP-5668/ET-22           

(c) Contract Period  01 Year 

(d) Estimated Cost Rs.1,37,31,776.00 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Thirty-One 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Six Only)  
(EMD exemption will be given as per rules.) 

(e) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 4,11,953.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Fifty-Three only). 

(f) Performance Security (Bank Guarantee) 

/ Security Deposit 

5 % of contract amount (to be known after acceptance of tender) 

(h) Tender documents will be Issued From Download from Institute Website. (i.e. www.aiimskalyani.edu.in , 

https://aiimskalyani.ewizard.in/  )

[...]

The Technical Bid & Financial Bid should be 
submitted by the Bidder through online portal. Scanned copy of financial bid SHOULD NOT BE 

uploaded with technical bid. 

4. Earnest Money Deposit: The bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of 

Rs. 4,11,953.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Three only) In favour of “All 
India Institute of Medical Sciences, Kalyani”. 

a. EMD may be paid through Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque or Bank 

Guarantee from any of the Commercial Banks. EMD can be paid also online to AIIMS Kalyani bank

[...]

applicable, Drawings & Designs, general Rules and Directions, Conditions of contract, Clauses of Contract, Special conditions , 

Schedule of Rate & other documents and Rules referred to in the conditions of contract and all other contents in the tender documents 

for the work.  

A sum of Rs. 4,11,953.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Three only) has been paid/got 

exempted as Earnest Money. If I/We, fail to furnish the prescribed Performance Guarantee within prescribed period, 

I/We agree that the said Director, AIIMS, KALYANI or his successors, in office shall without prejudice to any other

[...]

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, KALYANI 

Rate Contract for Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of FR Grade, SMF-VRLA Batteries of Different 
Ratings for UPS System at AIIMS Kalyani for a Period of 01 (One) Year. 
NIT No. :  

Estimated Cost  Rs.1,37,31,776.00 

(Rupees One Crore 

Thirty Seven Lakh 

Thirty-One Thousand 

Seven Hundred and 

Seventy-Six only) 

EMD Rs. Rs. 4,11,953.00 

(Rupees Four Lakh 

Eleven Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty-

Three only). 

Average 

annual  

Turnover 

required= 30% 

Rs. 41,19,530.00 

(Rupees Forty-One 

Lakh Nineteen 
Thousand Five 

Hundred and Thirty 

only). 

80% value Rs. 1,09,85,421.00 

(Rupees One Crore 

Nine Lakh Eighty-

Five Thousand Four 
Hundred and Twenty-

One only) 

60% value Rs. 82,39,066.00 
(Rupees Eighty Two 

Lakh Thirty-Nine 

Thousand and Sixty-

Six only) 

40% value Rs. 54,92,710.00 
(Rupees Fifty-Four 

Lakh Ninety-Two 

Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Ten 
only) 

Closing date of bid submission : 

Ref. Nomination of committee on case file note sheet on 

NAME OF AGENCIES  

Sl. No. LIST OF DOCUMENTS AGENCY 1 AGENCY 2 AGENCY 3 

1 EMD     

2 Copies of Contractor’s 
Enlistment/Registration  of appropriate class